For near-surface, environmental, ground water, crop
health - pore water sampling
12
The Model 1900 Soil Water Sampler has been a standard for over 30
years in near surface environmental, ground water and plant rooting
health where soil pore water is required. It's a large-volume sampler
designed for near-surface installation at depths ranging from 6 inches
(15 cm) to 6 feet (1.8 m). Most commonly used to collect pore water in
near surface profiles, for the analysis of nutrients, pollutants, or other
dissolved ions that have an effect on ground waters, environment and
crop health.. The unit consists of a 1.9” (4.8 cm) outside diameter PVC
tube, with a 2 bar (200-kPa) porous cup, Santoprene stopper, and
Neoprene access tube used for evacuation. Clamping rings slip over
the folded Neoprene tubing to seal the sampler after evacuation. We
recommend an extraction kit, model 1900K2 (50ml) or 1900K3 (1liter)
required for sample retrieval and you'll need a vacuum pump required
to evacuate the sampler.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1900L06-B02M2 soil water sampler,	6” Length (15.24cm), 0.45 lbs. (0.20 kgs) -	 250 ml
1900L12-B02M2 soil water sampler, 12” Length (30.84cm), 0.59 lbs. (0.27 kgs) -	 500 ml
1900L24-B02M2 soil water sampler, 24” Length (60.96cm), 0.85 lbs. (0.38 kgs) -	 1000 ml
1900L36-B02M2 soil water sampler, 36” Length (91.44cm), 1.07 lbs. (0.48 kgs) -	 >1000 ml
1900L48-B02M2 soil water sampler, 48” Length (121.92cm), 1.33 lbs. (0.60 kgs) -	>1000 ml
1900L60-B02M2 soil water sampler, 60” Length (152.4cm), 1.54 lbs. (0.70 kgs) -	 >1000 ml
1900L72-B02M2 soil water sampler, 72” Length (182.88cm), 2.02 lbs. (0.92 kgs)-	 >1000 ml
The model 1905L "Slim Tube" soil water sampler is a small 7/8” (2.2cm)
diameter sampler designed for taking discrete samples where installation
space is limited. The slim tube sampler comes complete with a 1 bar
(100 kPa) high-flow, screw in porous ceramic cup, screw on cap. The

PH: 1-805-964-3525   FAX 1-805-683-2189
Contact:  sales@soilmoisture.com
Tiny "micro & macro" diameter sampling for columns,
tight profiles, or limited space
A disposable miniature pore water sampler that is ideal for extraction
work in column studies or other small containers, when space, congested
point sampling may itself influence the study. Composed of porous
hydro-phillic plastic, these samplers wet spontaneously making them
ideal. The 0.1 micron pore size within the porous material (having a 217
psi bubbling pressure) comes with Luer Lock Connector and Terminal
Cap 1 mm internal diameter 0.5 ml "dead volume". These samplers are
normally inserted into a soil column through a the sidewall of a column.
Can be used in near surface rooting environments. Uses continuous
vacuum or use an evacuated vials to collect the pore liquids.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1908D2.5L10	 Micro Sampler - Body 0.09” (2.5 mm) diameter x 3.54” ( 09 cm) Length.
1908D4.5L09	 Macro Sampler -Body .177” (2.5 cm) diameter x 3.93” (10 cm) Length
1908D2.5L10Pkg05	Package of 5 ea. Micro Samplers
1908D2.5L10Pkg10	Package of 10 ea. Micro Samplers
1908D4.5L09Pkg05	Package of 5 ea. Macro Samplers
1908D4.5L09Pkg10	Package of 10 ea. Macro Samplers
1908D2.5L10K05	 Complete Sampling Kit for 5 Micro Sample, includes vacuum vials, needles & samplers
1908D2.5L10K10	 Complete Sampling Kit for 10 Micro Sample, includes vacuum vials, needles & samplers
1908D4.5L09K05	 Complete Sampling Kit for 5 Macro Samples, includes syringe, collecting container & sampler
1908D4.5L09K10	 Complete Sampling Kit for 10 Macro Samples, includes syringe, collecting container & sampler
There are instances where very powerful organics or in-organics (such
a toxic land farms, impoundments and contamination sites) have
dissolved powerful pore water constituents that will "eat", interact and
react with PVC's or Alumina. The 1906C series provide a set of samplers
specifically built wholly from stainless steel. These samplers can be
used to collect pore water samples from saturated to –50 cb (–50 kPa)
suction level. A good product solution for these toxic organics or most in-
organics. Not recommended for sensitive chromium sampling. Choose
the dual chamber model "C2" for installations greater than 10 ft (3 m) or
single chamber models "C1" for sampling at depths <10 ft (3 m).
SPECIFICATIONS:
1906D20V0.5C2	 2.0" Dia.(5.08 cm), 18” L (45 cm), Outlet 4 and 6.5” L (10.16-16.51cm),
	 575 ml Sample, Duel Chamber unit
1906D20V1.0C2	 2.0" Dia.(5.08 cm), 26” L (66 cm), Outlet 4 and 6.5” L (10.16-16.51cm),
	 1000 ml Sample, Duel Chamber unit
1906D20V1.5C2	 2.0" Dia.(5.08 cm), 36” L (91.5 cm), Outlet 4 and 6.5” L (10.16-16.51cm),
	 1500 ml Sample, Duel Chamber unit
1906D20V0.3C1	 2.0" Dia. (5.08 cm),10.7” L (27.2cm) Outlet 4 and 6.5” L (10.16-16.51cm),
	 260 ml Sample, Single Chamber unit
1906D08C1	 0.8 Dia. (2.03 cm),.4.5” L (11.4cm) Outlet 6 and 11” L (15.24-27.94cmcm),
	 No holding capacity, Single Chamber unit.
The sampler to use when pore liquids are susceptible

0922W005 GROUND SILICA, High Purity, 5 lbs (2.27Kg)
0922W010 GROUND SILICA, High Purity, 10 lbs (4.54Kg)
0922W050 GROUND SILICA, High Purity, 50 lbs (22.7Kg)
0922W100 GROUND SILICA, High Purity, 100 lbs (45.4Kg)
To provide an acceptable link from the sub-surface sampler to the
surface one is generally looking for the best cost effective solution. The
Model 1901PE series is an excellent fit. The tubing comes in rolls of 50
-1000 ft. in multiple colors (Black “N” –pressure/vacuum port, Green
“G” -sample collection port, Blue ”B”- utility tubing used in special
applications) specifically manufactured for sampler access use. The
tubing we provide is a nominal .250 in (+/- .010) - (63mm +/- 2.54mm)
Diameter. with a .065 in (16.5 mm) wall, with smooth and unpitted to
assuring a good “crimp” seal.
SPECIFICATIONS:
BLACK
1901PECNL0050 BLACK ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 50 ft roll
1901PECNL0100 BLACK ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 100 ft roll
1901PECNL0500 BLACK ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 500 ft roll
1901PECNL1000 BLACK ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 1000 ft roll
BLUE
1901PECBL0050 BLUE ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 50 ft roll
1901PECBL0100 BLUE ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 100 ft roll
1901PECBL0500 BLUE ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 500 ft roll
1901PECBL1000 BLUE ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 1000 ft roll
GREEN
1901PECGL0050 GREEN ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 50 ft roll
1901PECGL0100 GREEN ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 100 ft roll
1901PECGL0500 GREEN ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 500 ft roll
1901PECGL1000 GREEN ACCESS TUBING, 250 in (63 mm), .065 in (16.5 mm) Wall, 1000 ft roll
1901PECL ACCESS TUBING, POLYETHYLENE
The 2 critical ingredients for a proper sampler install,
don't install without them
0922W BENTONITE SEAL & 0930W GROUND SILICA

P.O. 30025, Santa Barbara, CA  93130
Ofc:801 S. Kellogg Ave., Goleta, CA. 93117
http: //www.soilmoisture.com
PH: 1-805-964-3525   FAX 1-805-683-2189
Contact:  sales@soilmoisture.com19
installing
If your samples are subject to low PPM or Parts Per Billion scrutiny then you’ll
want to consider using our 1901PTDL series PTFE tubing. PTFE is known
for it’s cleanliness and purity in all forms of scientific sample collection and
storage. This highly inert and pure tubing comes in it’s natural white color in 1/8
in (31.7mm) diameter, .031 in (7.87 mm) wall or .250 in (63.5 mm) diameter and
.031 in (7.78 mm) wall in any number of lengths to meet your sampler access
needs.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1/8" .125 ( 31.7 mm) OUTSIDE DIAMETER
1901PTD125L025 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 25 ft.
1901PTD125L050 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 50 ft.
1901PTD125L100 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 100 ft.
1901PTD125L500 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 500 ft.
1/4" .250 (63.5 mm) OUTSIDE DIAMETER
1901PTD250L025 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 25 ft.
1901PTD250L050 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 50 ft.
1901PTD250L100 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 100 ft.
1901PTD250L500 PTFE (Teflon) ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 500 ft.
Nylon is a cost effective answer to providing a clean and reliable access to the
pressure / vacuum port of pressure / vacuum samplers. It is also great used in
sample collection retrieving in 1900 series samplers. Since nylon adsorbs water
and will lengthen and shorten it's not recommended for the sample side of pressure
/ vacuum samplers or where other long term water holding capabilities are required
and length changes may cause problems. Model 1901PNDL is a universal tubing
for many applications. It comes in it’s natural white color in 1/8 in (31.7mm) diameter,
.031 in (7.87 mm) wall or .250 in (63.5 mm) diameter and .031 in (7.78 mm) wall in
any number of lengths to meet your sampler access needs.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1/8" .125 ( 31.7 mm) OUTSIDE DIAMETER
1901PND125L025 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 25 ft.
1901PND125L050 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 50 ft.
1901PND125L100 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 100 ft.
1901PND125L500 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 500 ft.
1/4" .250 ( 63.5 mm) OUTSIDE DIAMETER
1901PND250L025 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 25 ft.
1901PND250L050 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 50 ft.
1901PND250L100 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 100 ft.
1901PND250L500 NYLON ACCESS TUBING, .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., .031 in (7.87 mm) Wall, 500 ft.
You have a number of choices in the selection of access tubing from sampler to the
surface you'll want to terminate your access tubes with a sturdy and reliable "rubber"
tube that pliable if your not using a well head cap. The 1901REDL is an outstanding
EPDM elastomer developed for it's ability to retain flexibility in outdoor applications
with high sunlight and ozone conditions. A clean and "unfilled" rubber type tubing is
black in color having a 50-60A Shore. There are two sizes 1901RED062 1/16" [.062
(15.7mm)] ID for 1/8" [.125 in (31.7 mm)] OD access tubing, and the 1901RED187
3/16" [.187 in (47.6 mm)] ID for the 1/4" [.250 in (63.5 mm)] OD access tubing. Both
come in a number of sizes to meet your needs.
SPECIFICATIONS
1/16 .062 ( 15.7 mm) INSIDE DIAMETER
1901RED062L010 EPDM ELASTOMER CONNECTING TUBING .062 in (15.7 mm) Dia., .062 in (15.7 mm) Wall, 10 ft.
1901RED062L025 EPDM ELASTOMER CONNECTING TUBING .062 in (15.7 mm) Dia., .062 in (15.7 mm) Wall, 25 ft.
1901RED062L050 EPDM ELASTOMER CONNECTING TUBING .062 in (15.7 mm) Dia., .062 in (15.7 mm) Wall, 50 ft.
3/16" .187 ( 63.5 mm) INSIDE DIAMETER
1901RED187L010 EPDM ELASTOMER CONNECTING TUBING .187 in (47.7 mm) Dia., .125 in (31.7 mm) Wall, 10 ft.
1901RED187L025 EPDM ELASTOMER CONNECTING TUBING .187 in (47.7 mm) Dia., .125 in (31.7 mm) Wall, 25 ft.
1901RED187L050 EPDM ELASTOMER CONNECTING TUBING .187 in (47.7 mm) Dia., .125 in (31.7 mm) Wall, 50 ft.
Highest purity sampler access tubing –
from sampler to the surface
Nylon pressure/vacuum access tubing –
from sampler to the surface
1901PTDL ACCESS TUBING, PTFE (Teflon)
1901PNDL ACCESS TUBING, NYLON
1901REDL ELASTOMER CONNECTION TUBING
20
SOIL WATER SAMPLING ACCESSORIES
Installing
Access tubes can break or get damaged on site during installation making
a discontinuity from sampler to surface at those times you need a tubing
connection fast. The Model 1901UTD series of PFA fluoropolymer connectors
is there to do the job. Extremely clean and inert PFA material meets the tough
ppb sampling requirements using dual crimp ferrule type end assemblies to
join two similar size tubes to both ends. With a 275 psi (1868 kPa) working
pressure you're assured of a reliable, long term connectivity to your sampler
with absolutely no bias from it being there.
SPECIFICATIONS:
FOR 1/8" .125 ( 31.7 mm) DIAMETER TUBING
1901UTD125PKG05	 PFA (Teflon) TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 5 ea.
1901UTD125PKG10	 PFA (Teflon) TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 10 ea.
1901UTD125PKG50	 PFA (Teflon) TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 50 ea.
FOR 1/4" .250 ( 63.5 mm) DIAMETER TUBING
1901UTD250PKG05	 PFA (Teflon) TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 5 ea.
1901UTD250PKG10	 PFA (Teflon) TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 10 ea.
1901UTD250PKG50	 PFA (Teflon) TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.5 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 50 ea.
TUBING TEES ALSO AVAILABLE
1901TTD125 PTFE TUBING TEES for 1/8" -.125 in (31.7) Dia. all ports, available in similar packaged sets.
1901TTD250 PTFE TUBING TEES for 1/4" -.250 in (63.5) Dia. all ports, available in similar packaged sets.
Looking to get the job done quickly and with quality you might want to consider
highly reliable sturdy brass connectors made for easy sealing and good working
pressures 300 psi (2068 kPa). The nickel plated brass "push" connectors have a
Nitrile o-ring seal, Polyacetal push button and stainless steel grab ring allowing for
a pressure / vacuum seal at the push of a button. Available for both 1/8" .125 in
(31.7 mm) tubing O.D. and 1/4" .250 (63.5 mm) tubing O.D.'s. Not recommended
for low level sampling (low ppm -ppb levels) for copper, zinc or chromium.
SPECIFICATIONS:
FOR 1/8" .125 ( 31.7 mm) DIAMETER TUBING
1901UBD125PKG05 BRASS QUICK TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 5 ea.
1901UBD125PKG10 BRASS QUICK TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 10 ea.
1901UBD125PKG50 BRASS QUICK TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 50 ea.
FOR 1/4" .250 ( 63.5 mm) DIAMETER TUBING
1901UBD250PKG05 BRASS QUICK TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.6 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 5 ea.
1901UBD250PKG10 BRASS QUICK TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.6 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 10 ea.
1901UBD250PKG50 BRASS QUICK TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.6 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 50 ea.
TUBING TEES ALSO AVAILABLE
1901TBD125 BRASS TUBING TEES for 1/8" -.125 in (31.7) Dia. all ports, available in similar packaged sets.
1901TBD250 BRASS TUBING TEES for 1/4" -.250 in (63.5) Dia. all ports, available in similar packaged sets.
Stainless has always meant the clean metal for all types of non-contamination
uses. These connectors provide unequalled strength and operating pressures
(>1000 psi (6894 kPa) / vacuum sealing capabilities. The unit comes with
crimp ferrules to assure a extremely reliable seal. These connectors are highly
recommended any time one considers joining plastic to metal tubing. Available for
both 1/8" .125 in (31.7 mm) tubing O.D. and 1/4" .250 (63.5 mm) tubing O.D.'s.
Not recommended for low level sampling (low ppm -ppb levels) for chromium.
SPECIFICATIONS:
FOR 1/8" .125 ( 31.7 mm) DIAMETER TUBING
1901USD125PKG05	STAINLESS TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 5 ea.
1901USD125PKG10	STAINLESS TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 10 ea.
1901USD125PKG50	STAINLESS TUBE CONNECTOR, for .125 in (31.7 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 50 ea.
FOR 1/4" .250 ( 63.5 mm) DIAMETER TUBING
1901USD250PKG05	STAINLESS TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.6 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 5 ea.
1901USD250PKG10	STAINLESS TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.6 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 10 ea.
1901USD250PKG50	STAINLESS TUBE CONNECTOR, for .250 in (63.6 mm) Dia., both ends, package of 50 ea.
TUBING TEES ALSO AVAILABLE
1901TSD125	 STAINLESS TUBING TEES for 1/8" -.125 in (31.7) Dia. all ports, available in similar packaged sets.
1901TSD250	 STAINLESS TUBING TEES for 1/4" -.250 in (63.5) Dia. all ports, available in similar packaged sets.
PTFE (Teflon) connectors to join access tubes together

1900K3 SOLUTION EXTRACTION KIT, 1000 ml capacity, flask, associated tubing and stoppers.
1900K4 SOLUTION EXTRACTION KIT, 1000 ml capacity, with case, vacuum pump, flask,
	 associated tubing and stoppers.
If your research is working in the ppb's or simply making sure that you are analyzing what
was removed in the ground you want only the purity that clean borosilicate glass (type
1, Class A) can assure. This is extremely important in those circumstances that involve
a "chain of custody" requirement and assurances that the sample is unbiased by the
container in which it was held. Across the world labs insist their solutions are kept in their
pristine condition, that’s the way we feel about your sample. Model 1301V# are clear sample
bottles with autoclave-able polypropylene (PTFE available) caps assuring samples bottle
can remain pure use after use. Comes with exterior gradations for easy determination of
volume contents, permanent identity label for marking content information. Caps available
in a number of colors to identify site location or region and even a septum cap for syringe
sampling.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1301V050PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Clear, 50ml, 3 ea. - must specify cap color and type "T"
1301V100PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Clear, 100ml, 3ea. - specify cap color and type "T"
1301V250PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Clear, 500ml, specify cap color and type "T"
1301V500PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Clear, 500ml, specify cap color and type "T"
ALSO AVAILABLE IN PACKAGES OF PKG06 - 6ea. and PKG12 - 12ea. in all sized
CAPS -TG "Green", TB "Blue", TR "Red" TO "Orange", TP "Purple" TS "Septum Cap"
If your research is working with organics in ppb's or simply making sure that you are
analyzing what was removed in the ground that may be light sensitive, you want only
the purity that darkened borosilicate glass (type 1, Class A) can assure. This is extremely
important in those circumstances that involve a "chain of custody" requirement and
assurances that the sample is unbiased by sunlight or UV exposure while it was held.
In labs across the world that insist their light sensitive solutions are kept in their pristine
condition, and that’s the way we feel about your sample. The Model 1302V# are special
dark brown transparent bottles with autoclave-able polypropylene (PTFE available) caps
assuring sample bottles can remain pure use after use. Comes with exterior gradations
for easy determination of volume contents, permanent identity label for marking content
information. Caps available in a number of colors to identify site location or region and
even a septum cap for syringe sampling.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1302V050PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Dk Brown, Light Sensitive,, 50ml, 3 ea. - must specify cap color and type "T"
1302V100PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Dk Brown, Light Sensitive,, 100ml, 3ea. - specify cap color and type "T"
1302V250PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Dk Brown, Light Sensitive,, 500ml, specify cap color and type "T"
1302V500PKG03 SAMPLE BOTTLE, Dk Brown, Light Sensitive,, 500ml, specify cap color and type "T"
ALSO AVAILABLE IN PACKAGES OF PKG06 - 6ea. and PKG12 - 12ea. in all sized
CAPS -TG "Green", TB "Blue", TR "Red" TO "Orange", TP "Purple" TS "Septum Cap"
When your solution sample is important, only lab grade
glass assure purity